Authority:Toronto and East York Community Council Item 31.3,
as adopted by City of Toronto Council on May 6, 7 and 8, 2014

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 391-2014

To authorize the naming of the public lane north of Bloor Street West extending easterly from Euclid Avenue to Palmerston Avenue as "Oscar Ryan Lane".

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. Certain land described as:

PIN 21256-0631 (LT)

Lane Plan 219 Toronto abutting Lots 40-44 Plan 219

Land Titles Division of the Toronto Registry Office (No. 66) City of Toronto and Province of Ontario

and shown as PART 10 on the sketch attached to this By-law is named "Oscar Ryan Lane".

Enacted and passed on May 8, 2014.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)

2 City of Toronto By-law No. 391-2014



